Federated Church of Orleans Mission Giving - 2015

United Church Mission 23,547
Mission Support of Church 25,000
AIDS Support Group of Cape Cod 200
Andover Newton Seminary 2,000
Angel Fund 670
Cape Abilities 100
Cape Cod Children’s Place 500
Child Sponsorship Program (by Church School) 300
Fed Church Orleans (pastor’s discretionary fund) 825
Fed Church Orleans (Prayer shawl) 400
First Congregational Church Wallingford 200
Habitat for Humanity of Cape Cod 5,000
Homeless Not Helpless 488
Homeless Prevention Council 500
Assist Displaced Family 500
B. Murray Walk 500
food gift card 200
Independence House 500
Living Mission in Action Committee
Disaster Relief 160
One Great Hour of Sharing 950
Neighbors-in-Need 900
Thanksgiving (Masonic Angel Foundation) 511
Christmas (Retired Minister’s Fund) 897
Christmas (Cape Cod Council of Churches) 847
Easter (Emmaus House Renovation) 3,602
LOCAL Lunch Program 1,000
Lower Cape Outreach Council 1,000
food pantry 300
Souper Bowl 348
Meeting House Preschool (food outreach) 300
Meeting House Preschool (In Kind) 13,500
Nauset Interfaith ML King Action Team 1,500
Orleans Firemen’s Relief 300

Orleans Methodist Church (Food Pantry) 500



UUA dues
Wells Court (handicap)

SUB-TOTAL
CHURCH SCHOLARSHIP FUND

CHAMBERLIN FUND
AIDS Support Group of Cape Cod

VIRGINIA COOK FOUNDATION
Latham School
Meeting House Preschool (scholarships)
Meeting House Preschool (salary assistance)
Cape Cod Children’s Place
Cape Mediation
Masonic Angel Foundation
Masonic Angel Beehive Fund
Nauset Together We Can
Lower Cape Outreach
Calmer Choice
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Cape Cod
St. Peters Lutheran Church (youth concert)
Foundation for International Justice

SUB-TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL MISSION GIVING

395
650

89,090

6,440

2,000

4,000
6,550
5,000
10,000
3,000
5,500
1,000
8,000
10,000
14,350
3,000
200
4,000

74,600

172,130



