Federated Church of Orleans Mission Giving - 2015

United Church Mission	23,547
Mission Support of Church	25,000
AIDS Support Group of Cape Cod	200
Andover Newton Seminary	2,000
Angel Fund	670
Cape Abilities	100
Cape Cod Children's Place	500
Child Sponsorship Program (by Church School)	300
Fed Church Orleans (pastor's discretionary fund)	825
Fed Church Orleans (Prayer shawl)	400
First Congregational Church Wallingford	200
Habitat for Humanity of Cape Cod	5,000
Homeless Not Helpless	488
Homeless Prevention Council	500
Assist Displaced Family	500
B. Murray Walk	500
food gift card	200
Independence House	500
Living Mission in Action Committee	
Disaster Relief	160
One Great Hour of Sharing	950
Neighbors-in-Need	900
Thanksgiving (Masonic Angel Foundation)	511
Christmas (Retired Minister's Fund)	897
Christmas (Cape Cod Council of Churches)	847
Easter (Emmaus House Renovation)	3,602
LOCAL Lunch Program	1,000
Lower Cape Outreach Council	1,000
food pantry	300
Souper Bowl	348
Meeting House Preschool (food outreach)	300
Meeting House Preschool (In Kind)	13,500
Nauset Interfaith ML King Action Team	1,500
Orleans Firemen's Relief	300
Orleans Methodist Church (Food Pantry)	500

UUA dues Wells Court (handicap)	395 650
SUB-TOTAL	89,090
CHURCH SCHOLARSHIP FUND	6,440
CHAMBERLIN FUND	2 222
AIDS Support Group of Cape Cod	2,000
VIRGINIA COOK FOUNDATION	
Latham School	4,000
Meeting House Preschool (scholarships)	6,550
Meeting House Preschool (salary assistance)	5,000
Cape Cod Children's Place	10,000
Cape Mediation	3,000
Masonic Angel Foundation	5,500
Masonic Angel Beehive Fund	1,000
Nauset Together We Can	8,000
Lower Cape Outreach	10,000
Calmer Choice	14,350
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Cape Cod	3,000
St. Peters Lutheran Church (youth concert)	200
Foundation for International Justice	4,000
SUB-TOTAL	74,600
GRAND TOTAL MISSION GIVING	172,130